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NOTICE D’ASSEMBLAGE

1\
@
LISTE DES PIECES ET OUTILS 2
NO NOM QTE | NO NOM QTE N ‘ 9 ] 0 1 1 ] 2
1 COLONNES  {get | 11 VIS M6+12 8 @ S
BUTEE DE : it
2 PATIN 4 12 PROTECTION 6 3
3 PIETEMENT 2 13 VIS ST3.5419 2 \ 1
4 VIS M8*16 8 1 VIS ST4.819 8 e S
s amoe g 1 mEEE 1 (4 -
" BLOC
b VIS M6*14 8 16 | ALIMENTATION 1 :
1 VIS M6*10 8 5 ! .
8 TRAVERSE 1
9 CLE 4MM 1
10 CLE 5MM 1 6 7 8 I 3 1 4
1 DESERRER LES 4 VIS DE LA TRAVERSE EN UTILISANT LA CLE SIX PANS 4MM 2 ATTACHER LES COLONNES A LA TRAVERSE A L’AIDE DE 8 VIS M6*14 ET 4 VIS M6*12
PUIS AJUSTER LA EN FONCTION DU PLATEAU

(@)
=

VIS M6*14

VIS M6*12

ATTACHER LES PIETEMENTS AUX COLONNES EN UTILISANT LES VIS M8*16 4

PUIS FIXER MANUELLEMENT LES PATINS

CLE SIX PANS 5MM

FIXER LES ATTACHES A LA TRAVERSE AVEC LES VIS M6*12 PUIS FIXER LES
BUTEES DE PROTECTION AUX ATTACHES ET A LA TRAVERSE

BUTEES DE PROTECTION
VIS M8*16
| ‘
PATIN L — VIS M6*12
AJUSTER LA LARGEUR DU CADRE DU BUREAU EN FONCTION DU PLATEAU PUIS MONTER LE BOITIER DE CONTROLE SOUS LE PLATEAU A L'AIDEDES VIS
5 FIXER LE AVEC LES VIS M6*12. (IL EST RECOMMANDE DE LAISSER 5 A 8 CM 6 AUTOTARAUDEUSES ST4.8 PUIS MONTER LE TERMINAL SOUS LE PLATEAU A

MINIMUM ENTRE LE COTE DU PLATEAU ET LE CADRE.)

VIS M6*12

5-8CM

L’AIDE DES VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSES ST3.5

CONNECTER LES COLONNES ET LE BOITIER DE CONTROLE AU BLOC ALIMENTATION.
CONNECTER LE CABLE D’ALIMENTATION AU BLOC D’ALIMENTATION. VOUS POUVEZ
MAINTENANT CONNECTER LE CABLE D’ALIMENTATION AU SECTEUR
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Assembly Instructions

\
Parts and Tools list
NO. Name Qty| NO. Name Qty
1 Legs 4| 12| M6%20 Screw 8
2 Brackets 4] 131ST4.8%19 Screw |24
3 Beam 2 | 14 [ST3.5%19 Screw | 4
4 Cable Tray 1] 19 M6*12 Screw 16
5 Screen Stand 4 | 16| Rubber Cushion | 20
6 |Connection Beam | 2 [ 17| M6%16 Screw 8
7 | 4nm Hex Spanner | 2
8 |5mm Hex Spanner | 2
9 M8*10 Screw 8
10 Gasket8 8
" M6*14 Screw 16

PORYPYOOE
)/ ©ceil imeq

1 Loosen the 8 screws of beam using 4MM hex spanner, adjust the beam to proper position to fit the desktop we

recommend leaving 15CM of the desktop width (on each end ) and then tighten screws

ﬁ 4mm Hex Spanner

2 Attach legs to the beam using 8 of M6%14 screws and 4 of M6*12 3 Attach connection beam to leg using 8 of M8*10 screws and 8 of

screws, the other side is same gasket8.

—

4mm Hex Spanner

<>NMH

Mé*12 Screw 8PCS

°C)

M6*14 Screw 8PCS

5mm Hex Spanner

M8*10 Screw 8PCS

Gasket8 8PCS

4 Open the cover of cable tray, using 4rm Hex spanner to loosen the screws on both sides of cable tray, and then adjust the cable tray’ s

length.

4mm Hex Spanner




g
Assembly Instructions

.

5 | Overturn frame, and fixed the cable tray, then attach screen stand to connecting beam using 5mm Hex Spanner and 8 of

—

5mm Hex Spanner

M6*20 screws and close the 1id of cable tray

B

M6*20 Screw 8PCS

—

4mm Hex Spanner

Rubber Cushion 20PCS

M6*12 Screw 8PCS

Fix table top to frames with 12 of ST4.8 screws, then fix control boxes to below table top with 4 of ST4.8 screws, at
last fix handsets to below table top with 4 of ST3.5 screws (you can use the self tapping screw or in case of inserts

ST4.8 Screw 4PCS

S§T4.8 Screw 4PCS g g

use the M6*16 screw) .

N

g ST3.5 Screw 2PCS

or?

M6*%16 Screw 2PCS

ST4.8 Screw 4PCS

8 | Connect the control box to the handset and to the motor

————




Operation Guide

1.System Initialization

When we complete the installation of the desk frame, we need to reset the system,
to make the system be initialized.

Resetting procedure is as follows, press and hold on both "1 and "J," button
together until the lifting column be lowestand you will hear a beep,and the display
shows the number for the lowest height,then whole steps finishes.

If the system doesn’t work normally when we use it, we need torepeat the above
procedure.

2.Normal Operation
Drive the desk to the desired height when pressing and holding" 1" or "J," button.

3.Setting the memory function

When the desk rises to the height which you want to memorize, please press and
hold the “M” button till the display flashes and then press “1” button. Position 1 is
now memorized. Repeat the above procedure for positions 2, 3 & 4. These four
number buttons can memorize four different heights repeatedly. And those data
won’t be lost in case power is off.

4.The function of metric-inch conversion

The function base on the premise that original keys function
unchangeable ,procedure as follows:

1. Press the “1"“2"“M”buttons together for about 5s,display “C-E” (flashing)---then
continue to procedure 2,3.

2.Press button “1”within Ss,display “C”,then switch to metric system CM---go into the
general operation

3.Press button “2” within 5s,display “E” then switch to British system Inch---- go into
the general operation

4.If above procedures no further operate over 5s , then will recover to the previous
setting.

Notice

1: This product must meet the actual technical parameters in use.

2: The system should be away from water and corrosion resistant gas.

3: Please contact us or our distributors if there is anything wrong with the product.
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_ Reéference produit 4 nous communiquer impérativement en cas de litige :
Voir étiquette apposée au dos du produit
GARANTEE dotokty
_ In the event of complaint, it is essential to mention the product reference :
See label affixed to the back of the product.
GARANTIE  (abrikationtothon
_ Im streitfall sit uns die produktreferenz mitzuteilen :
Siehe etikett auf produktruckseite.
WAARBORG (de verborgen getreken)
_ Vermeld in geval van klachten altijd het productnummer :
Zie label op de achterzijde van het product
GARANZIA  (vizi occuti)
_ Specificare obbligatoriamente il riferimento prodotto in caso di contestazioni :
Si veda I'etichetta applicata dietro il prdotto
GARANTIA
_ Referencia de producto citese obligatoriamente en caso de reclamacion :
Ver etiqueta en la parte posterior del producto.
GARANTIA  wicios ccuttos)

(defectes ocullos)

_ Em caso de reclamacao indiqu-nos imperativamente a referéncia do produto :
Ver etiqueta fixada na parte posterior do produto j
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METHYLATED SPIRMS
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